sequence of this deliberate campaign of 
sabotage. 

Let’s take a look at Maryland. There 
is one insurance company in Maryland 
that is asking for a 91-percent increase 
in premiums—again, this is a CareFirst 
plan—for its broad network PPO plan 
that currently has about 13,000 people 
in it. Thirteen thousand people in 
Maryland potentially are going to get a 
91-percent increase in their health in-
surance premiums because of this de-
liberate campaign of sabotage. 

If you are in other CareFirst plans in 
Maryland, you are getting a 19-percent 
increase.